
 

 

OHIO TURNPIKE AND  

INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION 

682 Prospect Street 

Berea, Ohio 44017 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

AGREEMENT 2019-SP-7-VA 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR  

VIDEO ARCADE OPERATIONS 

AT THE PORTAGE AND BRADY’S LEAP SERVICE PLAZAS 

MILEPOST 197.0 

 

 

 

ISSUE DATE: 

August 8, 2019 

 

INQUIRY END DATE: 

5:00 PM (Eastern) on August 22, 2019 

 

OPENING DATE: 

5:00 P.M. (Eastern), August 29, 2019 

 

 

ATTENTION OF RESPONDENTS IS DIRECTED TO: 

 

 REVISED APPENDIX III 

This [revised] Appendix III breaks out video games only, for which the RFP is issued. 

The previous information rolled up additional sales from (Penny presses, bulk vending, massage 

chairs, etc.) into the total 

 

 

 

 

Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission through Jennifer Stueber, General Counsel. 

 

  

 

 

_______________________ 8/21/19 

Jennifer Stueber                       Date 

 
 

 



Janaury February March April May June July August September October November December
BL - 2018 681.00         680.50        903.25      852.75      1,148.25   1,019.25     1,328.50   1,755.50   1,705.50         1,205.75   1,281.00        1,092.75       
BL - 2019 570.00         704.25        951.75      1,351.75   1,588.00   1,588.00     1,657.00   

Janaury February March April May June July August September October November December
PO - 2018 906.00         898.00        1,214.25   1,411.75   2,378.75   2,207.75     2,458.00   2,231.00   1,480.25         1,322.00   1,387.00        1,696.25       
PO - 2019 805.00         862.25        1,113.75   1,887.50   2,078.25   2,078.25     2,412.75   

Janaury February March April May June July August September October November December
2018 TOTAL 1,587.00     1,578.50     2,117.50   2,264.50   3,527.00   3,227.00     3,786.50   3,986.50   3,185.75         2,527.75   2,668.00        2,789.00       
2019 TOTAL 1,375.00     1,566.50     2,065.50   3,239.25   3,666.25   3,666.25     4,069.75   

 -
 500.00

 1,000.00
 1,500.00
 2,000.00
 2,500.00
 3,000.00
 3,500.00
 4,000.00
 4,500.00

TOTAL MONTHLY SP-7 VIDEO SALES BY YEAR

2019 TOTAL 2018 TOTAL

 -

 500.00

 1,000.00

 1,500.00

 2,000.00

 2,500.00

 3,000.00
VIDEO GROSS RECEIPTS BRADY'S LEAP

BL - 2019 BL - 2018

 -

 500.00

 1,000.00

 1,500.00

 2,000.00

 2,500.00

 3,000.00

VIDEO GROSS RECEIPTS PORTAGE

PO - 2019 PO - 2018

APPENDIX III Rev. 2019_08_20


	VideoArcade Addendum No. 1
	Video Games BL  PO 2018-2019
	Summary


